
0 SO

0.3 SO

1 TR

5.2 slow down

8.7 TL

10.1 TL

12.9 TR

15.4 TL

26.1 TL

27.1 TL

28.1 SO

29.0 &
29.2 SO

30.2 TL

30.9 TL

32.1 TR

34.2 TR

42.9 TL

47.3 TR

47.4 TL

54.3 TL

60.7 TR

68.6 TL

Leave Holden museum towards railway crossing

South of the Highway Run
19th April 2015

Key: TL = turn left • TR = turn right •  VR = veer right • SO = straight on • BL = bear left

Odometer
reading

Action Detail

Starting and Finishing point: Trafalgar Holden Museum, Waterloo Road

Blackwood Road

Over railway line and continue up Ashby St

Trafalgar-Thorpdale Road  C469 (towards Thorpdale)

short gravel section over land movement in road

Narracan Connection Road

Rogers Road

Lawrences Road

Moe South Road

at roundabout / overpass (on top of hill - NOT service road)

Wirraway Street

At roundabout

Road narrows (twice) then woopsies (up and down)

Moe South Road

Coalville Road

Coalville Road (there are 3 roads here, take the RH road NOT centre or left)

to Thorpdale

Thorpdale  C464

McDonalds Track

Mirboo North-Thorpdale Road

to Mirboo North

Boolara  C456 (DO NOT take Grand Ridge Rd on right after turn)



Leave Holden museum towards railway crossing

South of the Highway Run
19th April 2015

Key: TL = turn left • TR = turn right •  VR = veer right • SO = straight on • BL = bear left

Odometer
reading

Action Detail

Starting and Finishing point: Trafalgar Holden Museum, Waterloo Road

82.6 TR

82.7 TR

90.8 TR

97.8 TL

113.3 TR

117.6 TR

129.1 TR

129.8

TL then TR
(pull into the
carpark with
public toilet,
on right)

0

0.5 TL

8.4 TL

14.9 TL

22 TR

25.3 TL

40.3 TR

41.6 TL @ railway
crossing

42.1 End

Approx run time 2.75hr + lunch

Run leader - Peter Ferguson 0419 108128

Meeniyan-Grand Ridge Road (TR to Mirboo Nth)

Churchill C456

Penaluna Street (NB: not Church St - take SECOND right - both roads go
from same point!!)

to Mirboo/Dumbalk

Mirboo North  C455

C455 to Mirboo Nth

towards Morwell then TL

Lunch stop / toilet break
Drive into Mirboo Nth proper for cafes and picnic ground.

Re-assemble in same toilet car park after 1-1.5hr luch break
Run back to Trafalgar only takes 40 minutes

In Trafalgar, C463 to Willow Grove, immediately TR towards Willow Grove
(Do NOT then take left turn to Willow Grove but head along Waterloo Rd to
Holden Museum)
Holden Musuem in Trafalgar - end of run.  Join us for coffee and a look
around the museum.

reset odometer - Head towards Mirboo North township for second "half" of run

B460 to Morwell

To Thorpdale

McDonalds Track

Childers-Thorpdale Road

Sunny Creek Road

Princes Hwy (watch for traffic) - get into left lane as soon as possible/safe


